



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CMI 16/2023 and CM APPL. 49428/2023—stay, CM APPL. 49429/2023—treat the appellant as Pauper in the appeal, CM APPL. 49430/2023—6 days in re-filing, CM APPL. 49431/2023—26 days in filing

ANIL KUMAR GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Proxy Counsel (Appearance not given.)

versus

ATUL MALHOTRA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

08.02.2024

%

1. An adjournment is requested on behalf of the petitioner on the ground that the main counsel i.e. Mr. Sujeet Kumar Gupta is not available today due to personal difficulty.

2. Re-notify on 06.09.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

FEBRUARY 8, 2024/aks