



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CMI 16/2023 & CM APPL.49428-49431/2023

ANIL KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sujit Gupta, Advocate (through vc)

versus

ATUL MALHOTRA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

20.09.2024

1. Let a reminder be issued to concerned SDM directing him/her to file a report with respect to financial status of the applicant within four weeks positively.
2. On taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to respondent under Order 33 Rule 6 calling upon him to file reply, if any, to an application filed by the applicant seeking permission to pursue the case as an indigent person, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 12.12.2024.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024

vk