



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CMI 16/2023 & CM APPL.49428-49431/2023

ANIL KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Riyanshi Varshney, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

ATUL MALHOTRA

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **12.12.2024**

1. Respondent could not be served as process fee was not filed.
2. On appellant filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to respondent, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 05.05.2025.
3. Report from the concerned SDM has been received today. However, it is lacking in financial details with respect to applicant.
4. Let a reminder be sent to the concerned SDM with the direction to file a proper report with regard to financial status of the applicant positively before the next date.
5. Re-notify on 05.05.2025.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 12, 2024

vk