



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CMI 16/2023 & CM APPL.49428-49431/2023

ANIL KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Advocate

versus

ATUL MALHOTRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vidur Sikka, Advocates with
respondent in person (through vc)
(through vc) (9810526898)

E-mail amalhotra_26@yahoo.co.in

9818388241,

vidursikka@trulegal.co.in

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has not been supplied with the entire paper-book. Let learned counsel for the petitioner supply the entire paper-book to learned counsel for the respondent within two weeks on his e-mail address, mentioned above.
2. Reply be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 16.07.2026

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 29, 2026

vk