



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CMI 16/2023

ANIL KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, with Mr.
Prateek Dhir Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advs.

versus

ATUL MALHOTRA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **17.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 24888/2026

2. At request of the learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant, re-notify
on 28.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 17, 2026/kr/db