



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CMI 16/2023

ANIL KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Mr. Prateek
Dhir and Mr. Kuljeet Singh,
Advocates.

versus

ATUL MALHOTRA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 24888/2026 (convert the appeal to RFA)

2. On the petitioner/applicant taking necessary steps, issue notice to the respondent through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 28.05.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/bsr/ah