



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CMI 16/2023 & CM APPL.49428-49431/2023**
ANIL KUMAR GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Adv.(through
VC)

versus

ATUL MALHOTRARespondent

Through: Respondent in person. email
amalhotra_26@yahoo.co.in, Phone
No. 9810526898 (through VC)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **16.07.2026**

1. Respondent appears through VC and submits that copy of the present case has not been supplied by the applicant. Let the same be supplied on his email mentioned above within two weeks positively. Reply be filed within six weeks thereafter. Rejoinder be filed before the next date.
2. Re-notify on 03.11.2026.

REGISTRAR

JULY 16, 2026/da